UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ATLANTA DIVISION

)
)
)
)
)
)
NAL,)
)
)
)
NAL,))))

Case No. 1:23-cv-01520-MLB-RDC

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT

The Parties respectfully notify the Court that the Parties have agreed in principle to settle the above-captioned matter. Counsel for the Parties are in the process of preparing and finalizing a settlement agreement and will file a Joint Stipulated Dismissal with Prejudice as soon as practicable.

Respectfully submitted, this 26th day of June, 2023.

<u>/s / Jana L. Korhonen</u> OGLETREE DEAKINS NASH SMOAK & STEWART, P.C. Jana L. Korhonen Georgia Bar No. 100125 jana.korhonen@ogletree.com One Ninety One Peachtree Tower 191 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 4800 Atlanta, Georgia 30303 Telephone: (404) 881-1300

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ATLANTA DIVISION

SCOTT BAKER,)
Plaintiff,))
VS.)
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.,)))
Defendant.)

Case No. 1:23-cv-01520-MLB-RDC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 26th day of June, 2023, I electronically filed

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system,

which will automatically send e-mail notification of such filing to the following

attorneys of record:

John F. Meyers JMeyers Group LLC 1755 The Exchange SE, # 339 Atlanta, Georgia 30339

/s / Jana L. Korhonen

Jana L. Korhonen Georgia Bar No. 100125